PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KANSAI PAINT SALES CO., LTD.	03/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANSAI PAINT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	33-1, Kanzaki-cho,
City:	Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	6618555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11991011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP.
Address Line 1: 1420 K Street, N.W. Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald W. Hanson

Total Attachments: 1

source=080030Asn (Transfer of Patent Rights)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020978 FRAME: 0942

500545745

CH \$40.00 11

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHIKOKU RESEARCH INSTITUTE INCORPORATED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 2109-8, Yashima-nishimachi, Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa 7610192, Japan; KANSAI PAINT SALES CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 12-1, Minamirokugo 3-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo 1440045, Japan; and KANSAI PAINT CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 33-1, Kanzaki-cho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo 6618555, Japan; jointly own the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent Application entitled 'ANTICORROSION COATING METHOD FOR ZINC-PLATED STEEL STRUCTURE 'by virtue of a deed of assignment executed by inventors Shuji NISHIMORI, Yoshimitsu ADACHI and Makoto KASUYA on January 21, 2008;

WHEREAS, KANSAI PAINT SALES CO., LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment) wishes to assign and transfer its interest in said invention and said United States Patent Application to KANSAI PAINT CO., LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment), and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent Application and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

IN MILNESS ME	EKEOF, nave nereunto se	t nand and seal			
this 21st	_day of _March,	2008			
Assignor: KANSAI PAINT SALES CO., LTD.					
/ - •	. 7				
Cazul	iro Trujita				
By: Kazuhiro F	UJITA, Representativ	e Director			

PATENT REEL: 020978 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 05/21/2008